
AOCQSFP-40G-4-3M-PLU*

Product Features

40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Active Optical Cable

• Support 4x10GBASE-SR application

• Compliant to QSFP MSA SFF-8436

• and SFP+ MSA SFF-8431 and SFF-8432

• Multi rate of up to 10.3125Gbps per lane

• +3.3V single power supply 

• Low power consumption

• UL certification cables (optional)

• Operating case temp

• Commercial: 0°C to +70 °C

• RoHS compliant

Applications

Absolute Maximum Ratings

• 4x10Gbe-SR

• Other optical links

--Table 2- Absolute Maximum Ratings

*This spec sheet is also for other vendor compatible units with the last 3 digits of the part number varying 
based on vendor code. Please see the last page of this specification sheet for a list of vendor codes



Recommended Operating Conditions
--Table 3- Recommended operating Conditions

Electrical Characteristics
--Table 4- Electrical Characteristics for QSFP+



Pin arrangement

--Table 5- Electrical Characteristics for SFP+

Figure 1, Pin View for QSFP+



--Table 6- Pin Function Definitions for QSFP+

Note: 1. Circuit ground is internally isolated from chassis ground.



--Table 7-Pin Function Definitions

Note:

1.  The module ground pins are isolated from the module case.

2.  The pins shall be pulled up with 4.7K-10Kohms to a voltage between 3.14V and 3.46V on host board.

3.  The pin is pulled up to VCCT with a 4.7K-10KΩ resistor in the module.

Figure 2, Pin View for SFP+



Figure 3, Recommended Interface Circuit for QSFP+

Figure 4, Recommended Interface Circuit for SFP+

Recommended Circuit



Monitoring Specification

Figure 5, Recommended Host Board Power Supply Circuit for SFP+

Figure 6, Memory Map for QSFP+



Mechanical

Figure 7, Memory Map for SFP+

Figure 8, Mechanical Diagram



Revision history

Warnings

--Table 8- Cable Length

--Table 9- Breakout Cable Nominal Length  

Handling Precautions: This device is susceptible to damage as a result of electrostatic discharge (ESD).    
A static free environment is highly recommended. Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures. 
Laser Safety: Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes. 
Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.
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VIII. Ordering Information 
When ordering, to choose the vendor you require such as Cisco, HP, Juniper etc you need to replace the 

‘XXX’ at the end of each SKU with the relevant 3 digit vendor code, for instance if you wanted a Cisco 

Multimode 1.25Gb SFP then the SKU would read SFP-1G-550M-MMD-CIS. 

 

VENDOR CODE VENDOR CODE VENDOR CODE VENDOR CODE 

3com 3CO Cyan CYN Huawei HUA PlusOptic PLU 

Adtran ADT Compaq COM IBM IBM Q-logic QLO 

Alcatel-Lucent ALC Dell DEL Intel INT QNA QNA 

Allied Telesis ATE Delta DTA JDS Uniphase JDS RAD RAD 

Allnet ALL D-LINK DLI Juniper JUN Redback RED 

Arista Networks ARI EMC EMC LNV LNV Riverstone RIV 

Aruba Networks ARU EMU EMU Linksys LIN Silicom SIL 

Asante ASA Enterasys ENT Marconi MAR Smartoptic SMO 

Avago AVA Extreme EXT McAfee McA SMC SMC 

Avaya AVY F5 Networks F5 Meraki MER Solarflare SLF 

Black Box BLK Finisar FIN Milan Techn MIL Sun SUN 

Blade BLA Fluke FLU Moxa MOX SuperMicro SUP 

Bluecoat BLU Force 10 F10 NetAPP NAP Telco TEL 

Broadcom BRD Fortinet FOR Netgear NET TP-Link TPL 

Brocade BRO Foundry FOU Nortel NOR Transition TRA 

Calix CAL Fujitsu FUJ Packeteer PKT Trendnet TRE 

Ceragon Networks CRN Gigamon GIG PacketLight PKL Voltaire VOL 

Check Point CHE H3C H3C Palo Alto PAL WGD WGD 

CHL CHL HIR HIR Penguin PEN WES WES 

Ciena CIE HP HP Perle PER ZTE ZTE 

Cisco CIS HP ProCurve HPP PicoLight PIC ZYXEL ZYX 

Citrix CIX Huawei HUA Planet PLA   

 

 

Ordering Information

SFP-1G-SX-CIS.


